
Dominos 
1:30 ML 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 
 

9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 
 

23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   
 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 
4:00 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 
Sunday Supper 
Club EV BB 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 

10:00 
 
10:15 
 
2:00 
4:00 

Storywise Chat  
MSP 
Chair Yoga 
BECWC 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

10:00 
10:00 
 
10:15 
2:00 
4:00 

Storywise Chat MSP 
Genealogy Group  
EV CR 
Chair Yoga BEC WC 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

9:30 
 
10:00 
 
10:15 
2:00 
4:00 

EV 2nd Floor 
Coffee EV BB 
Storywise Chat 
MSP 
Yoga BEC WC 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

10:00 
10:00 
 
10:15 
2:00 
4:00 

Storywise Chat MSP 
Genealogy Group  
EV CR 
Chair Yoga BEC WC 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

9:30 
 
10:00 
 
1:30 
 
2:00 

Cheap and Cheerful 
Shopping Shuttle 
Aldi’s Shopping 
Shuttle 
Therapy Dog Visit 
AL Monarch 
AA Meeting BEC WC 

9:30 
10:00 
10:15 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
2:00 
 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Cmty Resource Mtg CV 
Chair Yoga WWC 
Mat Yoga WWC 
Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Collage with Sam RW AS 
Grief/Gratitude Group 
Chapel 
Social MSP 

9:30 
10:15 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Chair Yoga WWC 
Mat Yoga WWC 
Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Social MSP 
Jeff Kready will be here 
with a song or two! 

10:00 
 
10:30 
 
2:00 
4:15 

Walmart Shopping 
Shuttle 
Choir Member  
Luncheon Shuttle 
AA Meeting BEC WC 
Dinner Out at Long-
horn Steakhouse 
Shuttle 

9:30 
10:00 
 
10:15 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Shop at Dillons 
Shuttle 
Chair Yoga BEC WC 
Open Studio EV AS 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
10:00 
10:15 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Shop at Dillons Shuttle 
Chair Yoga BEC WC 
Open Studio EV AS 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
9:30 
10:00 
 
1:00 
1:00 
 
3:30 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Writing Club EV CR 
Tea Towel Tuesday 
RW AS 
Open Studio  RW AS 
Osher: Presidential 
Campaigns CAC 
Candidate Forum CAC 

9:00 
 
9:30 
10:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
 
1:00 
6:00 
 

New Resident  
Orientation EV Grill 
Coffee Talk RWR 
Community Chat CAC 
Open Studio RW AS 
Rummikub RW GR 
Stronger Together Support 
Chapel 
Pet Blessing MS 
Topeka Civic Theatre 
Shuttle 

9:30 
10:00 
 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
 
2:00 
3:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Cmty Resource Meeting 
EV CR 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Gardens/Grounds Com-
mittee Chapel 
Sara Tucker Presents CAC 
Diversity Committee 
Chapel 

9:30 
 
10:00 
 
10:15 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Quilters Group  
RW AS 
Shop at Dillons 
Shuttle 
Chair Yoga BEC WC 
Open Studio EV AS 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
11:30 
1:00 
1:00 
2:00 
 
2:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Hot Diggity Dog CAC 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Spiritual Life  
Committee Chapel 
Blood Pressure Clinic 
WWC 

10:00 
 
10:00 
 
2:00 
6:00 

Aldi’s Shopping 
Shuttle 
Lunch at Aunt Netters 
and Drive Shuttle 
AA Meeting BEC WC 
Cyber Fraud with 
Topeka Police Dept 
CAC 

9:30 
10:00 
 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
2:00 
 
2:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Cmty Resource Mtg 
Maple 
Episcopal Service Chapel 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Blood Pressure Clinic 
BEC WC 
Community Resource 
Mtg S Terrace 

Bazaar Items Due 
9:30 
10:00 
10:15 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
1:30 
2:00 
 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Cmty Resource Mtg MSP 
Chair Yoga WWC 
Mat Yoga WWC 
Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Food Committee MSP 
Mindfulness Meditation 
Chapel 
Social MSP 

9:30 
9:30 
10:00 
 
10:15  
 
1:00 
1:00 
2:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Red Carpet MSP 
Caregiver’s Support 
Group Chapel 
Resident Marketing 
Committee EV CR 
Red Carpet BEC 
Open Studio RW AS 
Joe Stringer Magic and 
Laughs CAC 

9:30 
10:15 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Chair Yoga WWC 
Mat Yoga WWC 
Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Social MSP 

9:30 
9:30 
10:00 
 
1:00 
2:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Writing Club EV CR 
Tea Towel Tuesday 
RW AS 
Open Studio  RW AS 
Gino Bueno Sings 
CAC 

10:00 
 
1:00 
2:00 
 
6:30 
7:00 
 

Walmart Shopping 
Shuttle 
Movie & Chat CAC 
AA Meeting  
BEC WC 
Line Dance CAC 
Swing Dance CAC 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 

Morning Devotion 
EV BB 
Worship BHC  
Vespers Chapel 

9:30 
10:00 
10:15 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Quilters Group RW AS 
Shop at Dillons Shuttle 
Chair Yoga BEC WC 
Catholic Mass Chapel  
Open Studio EV AS 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 

9:30 
9:30 
10:00 
10:00 
10:30 
 
1:00 
1:00 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Red Carpet MSP 
Cmty Resource Mtg RW 
Bake Sale Mtg RW AS 
4th Tues Book Club 
Chapel 
Red Carpet BEC 
Open Studio RW AS 

9:30 
1:00 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Open Studio RW AS 

10:00 
 
2:00 
2:00 

Aldi’s Shopping 
Shuttle 
Schirmer Singers CAC 
AA Meeting BEC WC 

9:30 
1:00 
1:00 
2:00 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Birthday Party CAC 

Spiritual Care and  
Chaplain Week 


