Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
octo	ber	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 9:30 Writing Club EV CR 10:00 Tea Towel Tuesday RW AS 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 1:00 Osher: Presidential Campaigns CAC 3:30 Candidate Forum CAC	9:30 Cheap and Cheerful Shopping Shuttle 10:00 Aldi's Shopping Shuttle 1:30 Therapy Dog Visit AL Monarch 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC	9:00 New Resident Orientation EV Grill 9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 10:00 Community Chat CAC 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Stronger Together Support Chapel 1:00 Pet Blessing MS 6:00 Topeka Civic Theatre	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 10:15 Chair Yoga BEC WC 11:00 Catholic Mass Chapel 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 10:00 Genealogy Group EV CR 10:15 Chair Yoga BEC WC 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel 4:00 Sunday Supper Club EV BB	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:15 Chair Yoga WWC 11:00 Mat Yoga WWC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 4:00 Social MSP Jeff Kready will be here with a song or two!	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 9:30 Red Carpet MSP 10:00 Caregiver's Support Group Chapel 10:15 Resident Marketing Committee EV CR 1:00 Red Carpet BEC 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Joe Stringer Magic and Laughs CAC	9 10:00 Walmart Shopping Shuttle 10:30 Choir Member Luncheon Shuttle 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC 4:15 Dinner Out at Longhorn Steakhouse Shuttle	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 11:30 Hot Diggity Dog CAC 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Spiritual Life Committee Chapel 2:00 Blood Pressure Clinic WWC	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 10:15 Chair Yoga BEC WC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 10:15 Chair Yoga BECWC 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:00 Cmty Resource Mtg MSP 10:15 Chair Yoga WWC 11:00 Mat Yoga WWC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 1:30 Food Committee MSP 2:00 Mindfulness Meditation Chapel 4:00 Social MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 9:30 Writing Club EV CR 10:00 Tea Towel Tuesday RW AS 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Gino Bueno Sings CAC	16 10:00 Aldi's Shopping Shuttle 10:00 Lunch at Aunt Netters and Drive Shuttle 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC 6:00 Cyber Fraud with Topeka Police Dept CAC	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 10:00 Cmty Resource Meeting EV CR 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 1:30 Gardens/Grounds Committee Chapel 2:00 Sara Tucker Presents CAC 3:00 Diversity Committee Chapel	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 10:15 Chair Yoga BEC WC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 10:00 Genealogy Group EV CR 10:15 Chair Yoga BEC WC 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel Spiritual Care and Chaplain Week	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:00 Cmty Resource Mtg CV 10:15 Chair Yoga WWC 11:00 Mat Yoga WWC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 2:00 Collage with Sam RW AS 2:00 Grief/Gratitude Group Chapel 4:00 Social MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 9:30 Red Carpet MSP 10:00 Cmty Resource Mtg RW 10:00 Bake Sale Mtg RW AS 10:30 4th Tues Book Club Chapel 1:00 Red Carpet BEC 1:00 Open Studio RW AS	23 10:00 Walmart Shopping Shuttle 1:00 Movie & Chat CAC 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC 6:30 Line Dance CAC 7:00 Swing Dance CAC	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 10:00 Cmty Resource Mtg Maple 11:00 Episcopal Service Chape 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Blood Pressure Clinic BEC WC 2:00 Community Resource Mtg S Terrace	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 10:15 Chair Yoga BEC WC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	9:30 EV 2nd Floor Coffee EV BB 10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 10:15 Yoga BEC WC 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotion EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC 2:30 Vespers Chapel	9:30 Quilters Group RW AS 10:15 Chair Yoga WWC 11:00 Mat Yoga WWC 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 4:00 Social MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS	30 10:00 Aldi's Shopping Shuttle 2:00 Schirmer Singers CAC 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC	31 9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 1:00 Rummikub RW GR Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Birthday Party CAC	20%	24